224 West Ninth Street, P.O. Box 7402, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-7402 www.siouxfalls.org

605-367-8880 • FAX 605-367-7330 TTY/Hearing Impaired 605-367-7039

Date: January 25, 2011

To: Mayor Mike Huether

City Council Members

From: Charter Revision Commission

Dick Gregerson, Chair Lon Stroschein, Vice Chair

Tam Baker William F. Earley Pamela Miller

Contact: Sioux Falls City Attorney's Office, or

charterrevisioncomments@siouxfalls.org

CHARTER REVISION COMMISSION ANNUAL REPORT - 2010

The fourth Sioux Falls Charter Revision Commission was appointed in 2007 by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the City Council to consider revisions to the City's Charter, the broad governing document for conduct of local municipal government in Sioux Falls.

Following the April, 2008 election, the Charter Revision Commission began holding public meetings to consider various Charter revision proposals that were brought forward by city departments, council members, Charter Revision Commission members and/or citizens with the goal of presenting proposed Charter revisions to city voters for their consideration in the city election of 2010. The Charter Revision

Commission held four post-election public meetings in 2008, five public meetings in 2009 and four public meetings in 2010 wherein they reviewed and discussed these various proposals.

The Commission delivered two proposed revisions to City election authorities for placement on the April 13, 2010, ballot. Both proposed Charter Amendments were approved by the voters. Historically, city voters have previously approved a number of revisions to the City Charter in 1996, 2000, 2004 and 2008.

The five members of the Charter Revision Commission served from their appointment in 2007 to the expiration of their terms in June of 2010.

###